DENHAM SPRINGS BEAUTY COLLEGE

2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE

COURSE HRS HRS/ WK
PROGRAM: Cosmetology 1500 26
AY LENGTH: 900 26
Charges by payment period
CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 58 Weeks

FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

Tuition & Fees $9,000.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $900.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,016.00
Housing Allowance $2,968.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $875.00
Transportation $2,905.00
TOTAL $18,664.00

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees $9,000.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $900.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,016.00
Housing Allowance $5,229.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $875.00
Transportation $2,905.00
TOTAL $20,925.00

2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS

Section |

NUMBER OF HOURS:
HOURS PER WEEK:
NUMBER OF WEEKS:
NUMBER OF MONTHS:

Section I

# OF WKS # OF MONTHS

58 14
26 7

Living Expenses

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance for students living
off-campus

Housing Allowance for Depandent

students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation Expenses

Online Program

PROGRAM BBAY
1500 900
26 26
58 35
14 8

1AY 2 AY

$288 p/mo
$747 p/mo

$424 p/mo
$125 p/mo

$415 p/mo
$0.00 p/mo



Number of Months

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Section Il

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Living Expenses
Food Allowance

Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation Expenses

On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

$0 p/mo

8 6
9,000.00 6,000.00
900.00 600.00
0.00 0.00
100.42 73.99
DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1AY 2 AY
$9,000.00 $6,000.00
$900.00 $600.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100 $74
$2,304 $1,728
$3,392 $2,544
$1,000 $750
$3,320 $2,490
$20,016 $14,186
ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1AY 2 AY
$9,000.00 $6,000.00
$900.00 $600.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100 $74
$2,304 $1,728
$5,976 $4,482
$1,000 $750
$3,320 $2,490
$22,600 $16,124
$288 p/mo
$747 p/mo
$424 p/mo
$125 p/mo
$415 p/mo





